ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI-110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Ref. No. UE S / DU/M-54 (2014-2015) dated

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt./ public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work" Distempering, painting, replacing damaged wooden shelves providing steel door for car gerrage in C-1 (29-31) Probyn Road, University of Delhi." 'So S. No Description of Items

0.	bescription of items				
	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood	Unit in cum	Qty 0.2	Rate 90495.8	Amount 18099
	2 Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete 125 mm				
	Providing and fixing powder coated telesconic drawer channels 200	each	4	170.3	681
	Providing and fixing powder coated telescopic drawer channels 300 mm long with necessary screws etc. complete as pe	er set	2	186.2	372
	Providing and fixing sliding arrangement in racks/ cupboards/cabinets shutter by with stainless steel rollers to run inside or E aluminium channel section (The payment of C or E channel shall be made separately)	C each	2	11.35	23
!	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt / suede finish with high of adhesive of approved quality. 1.0 mm thick	t	4	663.2	2653
6	junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece		8	2785.45	22284
7	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works		40	86.5	3460
8	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 fine sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	1.25	3407.25	4259
9	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer	sqm	550	79.65	43808
10	soft wood) with ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and	sqm	30	30.75	923
12	new work	sqm	310	63.05	19546
	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead: With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	18	186.4	3355
13	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty: Float glass panes of				
11	thickness 4 mm	sqm	1	585.2	585
14	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete		100		
15		sqm	480	9	4320
	Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in cement concrete block 30x10x15cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate	each	6	110.2	661
16	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	cum	6	123.85	743
17	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness upto 1 mm i/c sand	sqm	550	57	31350
	Repair of door window i/c taking out, repair & refixing etc complete Cleaning floor tiles/ wall tiles by washing as	each	10		
	complete com	sqm	18 40	334 27	6012 1080
20	P/F 19 mm thick commercial board (Duro / Centuary make) i/c priming and painting/ wooden beading with polish around,				1000
21	etc complete. P/F commercial ply 6 mm thick (duro make)	sqm	12	1632	19584
22	Dismantling of day 1 mg	sqm	5	521	2605
		job	1	1205	1205
1	Condition:			Total	187607
1	The work should be completed in 30 days				

- The work should be completed in 30 days.
- 1.50 % water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote...... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.187607.00

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.

Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website

Notice Board.

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer